503379279 07/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3425901

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID D. SCHINDLER	02/13/2015
JAY L. ALBERTS	03/02/2015
JOSHUA R. HIRSCH	02/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION
Street Address:	9500 EUCLID AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44195

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14316217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: jridge@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CCF-021989 US ORD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD S. WESORICK

SIGNATURE: /Richard S. Wesorick/

DATE SIGNED: 07/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCF-021989USORD-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=CCF-021989USORD-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=CCF-021989USORD-ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT 503379279 REEL: 035981 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David D. Schindler, Jay L. Alberts, and Joshua R. Hirsch; of Russell, County of Geauga, and State of Ohio; of Chagrin Falls, County of Chagrin, and State of Ohio; of Winston Salem, County of Forsyth, and State of North Carolina; has made new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD TO ASSESS BALANCE AND STABILITY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 26 June 2014 under Serial No. 14/316.217;

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said David D. Schindler, Jay L. Alberts, and Joshua R. Hirsch, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 14/316,217, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefore in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF, its successors or assigns.

Signed at Cleveland
County of Cuyahora and State of Ohio
This 13 day of February 2015.

David D. Schindler

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF (uyahoga)

On this 13 day of 10 day o

Notary Public

Cynthia E. Garber-Nugent Notary Public

State of Ohio

My Comm. Exp. July 30, 2017

appeared, Joshua R. Hirsch, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument, and acknowledged that he

executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally

Notary Public

On this day of

PATENT REEL: 035981 FRAME: 0410

County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fensyth, State of We This 251 Iday of February, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NOATH CARCLENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 251 Iday of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA On this day of, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Jay Alberts, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Signed at Cleveland Winston School County of Fonsyth, State of New York, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NOTH CARCLEDA COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA) Follow, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA On this day of, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Iay Alberts, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Signed at Cleveland Winston Short County of Guyahoga and State of Ohio County of Fensyth; State of We This 25/day of Fensyth; State of We Tourist State of Ohio County of Guyahoga and State of Ohio County
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA On this day of, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Jay Alberts, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Signed at Cleveland Winston Shern County of Guyahoga and State of Ohio County of Fensyth; State of We Fedurary, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH CARCLEMA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA) FORSYTH On this 25Hday of Forsyth On this
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA On this day of, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Jay Alberts, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Signed at Cleveland Winston Shern County of Guyahoga and State of Ohio County of Fensyth; State of We Fedurary, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH CARCLEMA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA) FORSYTH On this 25Hday of Forsyth On this
On this day of
On this day of
On thisday of
Signed at Cleveland Winston-Shern County of Guyahoga and State of Chic County of Fensyth, State of Wearthis 254/day of Fensyth Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH CHRELENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA) FARSYTH On this 254/day of Fensyth Olivery Public, personally
Signed at Cleveland Winston-Shern County of Guyahoga and State of Chic County of Fensyth, State of Wearthis 254/day of Fensyth Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH CHRELENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA) FARSYTH On this 254/day of Fensyth Olivery Public, personally
Signed at Cleveland Winston-Shern County of Guyahoga and State of Chic County of Fensyth, State of Wearthis 254/day of Fensyth Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH CHRELENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA) FARSYTH On this 254/day of Fensyth Olivery Public, personally
Signed at Cleveland Winston-Shern County of Guyahoga and State of Chic County of Fensyth, State of Wearthis 254/day of Fensyth Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH CHRELENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA) FARSYTH On this 254/day of Fensyth Olivery Public, personally
Signed at Cleveland Winston-Stem County of Guyahoga and State of Otto County of Fensyth, State of New This 254 klay of Fensyth, 2015. STATE OF Otto NORTH CARELENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA) FARSYTH On this 254 klay of Fensyth
Notary Public Signed at Cleveland Winston Solom County of Eugenega and State of Chic County of Fonsyth; State of N & This 257 Iday of Fonsyth; State of N & Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH CAROLENA COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA FONSYTH On this 25 Hay of Fonsy TH
Signed at Cleveland Winston Sthem County of Guyahoga and State of Ohio County of Fansyth, State of Net This 25/Klay of February, 2015. STATE OF OHIO NORTH CARCLENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 25/Klay of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
Signed at Cieveland Winston Sthem County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fonsyth, State of New This 25th lay of February, 2015. STATE OF OHIO NORTH CARCLENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FORSYTH On this 25th lay of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
Signed at Cieveland Winston Sthem County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fonsyth, State of New This 25th lay of February, 2015. STATE OF OHIO NORTH CARCLENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FORSYTH On this 25th lay of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
Signed at Cieveland Winston Sthem County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fonsyth, State of New This 25th lay of February, 2015. STATE OF OHIO NORTH CARCLENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FORSYTH On this 25th lay of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fensyth, State of New This 254 Iday of February, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH GARELINA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 254 Iday of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fensyth, State of We This 251 Iday of February, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NOATH CARCLENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 251 Iday of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fensyth, State of New This 254 Iday of February, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH GARELINA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 254 Iday of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fensyth, State of New This 254 Iday of February, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH GARELINA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 254 Iday of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fensyth, State of New This 254 Iday of February, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH GARELINA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 254 Iday of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fensyth, State of New This 254 Iday of February, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH GARELINA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 254 Iday of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fensyth, State of New This 254 Iday of February, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH GARELINA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 254 Iday of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
County of Guyehoga and State of County of Fensyth, State of New This 254 Iday of February, 2015. Joshua R. Hirsch STATE OF OHIO NORTH GARELINA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARSYTH On this 254 Iday of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
STATE OF OHIO NORTH CARCLENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA) FORSYTH On this 25Hday of Formany, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
STATE OF OHIO NORTH CARCLENA COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA) FORSYTH On this 25Hday of Formany, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARsy TH On this 25Hday of Fargary, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARsy TH On this 25Hday of Fargary, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARsy TH On this 25Hday of Fargary, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARsy TH On this 25Hday of Fargary, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
COUNTY OF GUYAHOGA FARsy TH On this 25Hday of Fargary, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
On this 25Hday of Falia and 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
On this 25Hday of Falia and 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
On this 25Hday of February 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
Un this 63/40ay of France Located 2010, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
Stringtone Landing D. Wenning Consisted for the few minimum to the final of the first of the fir
appeared, Joshua R. Hirsch, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to
be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument, and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
BRENDA BARRON <u>Osenda Barro</u>
NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public
FORSYTH COUNTY, NO

PATENT REEL: 035981 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 07/06/2015